Terms and Conditions:

XMAS PROMOTION: S\$80 Scoot Voucher Promotion

- 1. This offer is only applicable to new applicants of The American Express® Singapore Airlines KrisFlyer Credit Card and/or The American Express® Singapore Airlines KrisFlyer Ascend Credit Card and/or The American Express® Platinum Credit Card and/or The American Express® True Cashback Card (eligible Card(s)) who meet all of the following criteria:
 - a. Apply for the eligible Card(s) between 12th to 24th December 2017 (both dates inclusive).
 - b. Receive approval for the Card(s) between 12th December 2017 and 31st Jan 2018 (both dates inclusive).
 - c. Pay the Full Annual Fee upfront for The American Express® Platinum Credit Card and/or The American Express® Singapore Airlines KrisFlyer Ascend Credit Card
 - d. Individuals who cancelled their American Express Cards within the last six (6) months are not eligible for this promotion.
- 2. This Offer is not valid with any other promotions for The American Express Credit Card(s).
- 3. You will receive a Scoot Voucher worth S\$80, redeemable at www.flyscoot.com Card(s) approval under this promotion.
- 4. You will receive a redemption letter via mail within approximately ten (10) weeks after your American Express Credit Card(s) application has been approved.
- 5. You accept and agree to be bounded by the Scoot Voucher's Terms and Conditions.
- 6. Each Basic Card Member is only eligible for the redemption of one (1) S\$80 Scoot Voucher.
- 7. Each Basic Card Member is only eligible for one (1) set of Welcome Gifts through this campaign even if the Card Member applied for more than one Card and the respective Cards were approved. This promotion is applicable to Basic Card Members only and the Basic Card Account must be in good standing to be eligible for participation in this promotion.
- 8. This promotion is applicable to Basic Card Members only and the Basic Card Account must be in good standing to be eligible for participation in this promotion.
- 9. If the Card Member who was issued the Scoot Voucher ceases to be a Card Member for any reason within six (6) months from date of Card approval, he or she will be charged the value of the Scoot Voucher.
- 10. American Express reserves the right to withdraw or substitute the Scoot Voucher with other item(s) without prior notice and without assigning any reason.
- 11. The provision of benefits stated in the Scoot Voucher is the responsibility of Scoot. American Express is not responsible or liable in the event that the Scoot Voucher is not fulfilled by Scoot.
- 12. Card Member acknowledges that any disputes in relation to the above are to be directed solely to Scoot who is providing such benefits.
- 13. American Express acts solely as a payment provider and is not responsible or liable in the event that such services, activities or benefits are not provided or fulfilled by the merchant.
- 14. Merchants are solely responsible for the fulfilment of Offer and all relevant privileges.
- 15. To the extent provided by law, American Express and Scoot reserve the right to change the Terms and Conditions of this promotion or the Scoot Voucher at any time without prior notice.
- 16. American Express and/or merchant reserve the rights to terminate this Offer and/or replace the Offer with another offer of similar value without prior notice
- 17. Offer cannot be exchanged for cash or used in conjunction with other promotional programmes, offers, discount cards, vouchers or VIP privileges, unless otherwise stated.
- 18. Information is correct at the time of publishing.

